
1 | P a g e  
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

 
                                                                                                      SL.No.FA/297/2024-25 
                                                                                                      Dated: 18.04.2025 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM FOR TENDER BIDS OF ATM CARETAKERS 
APPLICABLE FOR CLUSTER A TO CLUSTER F 

 
CORRIGENDUM NO 2 

 
 
Hiring of ATM Caretakers of cluster A to cluster F tenders bids were published at Bank’s website with last 
date of receiving the tenders bids (Technical and price bid) was 25.04.2025.  
 

1)   As per Govt. of India, Ministry of Labour Employment order dated 28.03.2025, rates of VDA for 
employees has been revised. Therefore, amended price bids will be submitted to the Bank on or 
before 25.04.2025. Detailed amended price bid as Annexure D-1 is mentioned at page no 2 and 
page no 3 below for your information and submission of price bids.  
 
 

2)   Page No. 9, point no 5 (5. The vendor shall be registered with the Govt. under Contract Labour Act 
(Regulation & Abolition) Act, 1970. Certified True Copy of Registration certificate must be enclosed 
with the Technical Bid) in earlier Technical bid be read as (5. The vendor shall be registered with 
the Govt. under Contract Labour Act (Regulation & Abolition) Act, 1970).  
 
 

3)   Page No. 16, point No 1 (a) iv (iv. The PSA must have valid gun license.) should be read as PSARA 
CERTIFICATE OF THE FIRM/AGENCY/COMPANY/BIDDER. 

 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
Chief Manager (Operations), 
RBO-6, Ferozepur. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2 | P a g e  
 

Page 2 of 3 
 

 
  

 
 
                                   

Annexure – D-1 
 

   COMMERCIAL BID    
 

FOR PROVIDING CARETAKERS OF SBI ATMs UNDER ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL OF 
RBO-6, FEROZEPUR UNDER CLUSTER-A 

 
PART – A 
 

SRL 
NO 

FOR PROVIDING ONE CARETAKER OF ATM 

 WAGES & ALLOWANCES AMOUNT (AREA 'C') (In Rs) 

1.  MINIMUM WAGES (BASIC +VDA) FOR ONE MONTH 
 i.e. FOR 26 DAYS (Except weekly off) 

                 16,771.00 
(Rs 541 X 31 Days) 

2.  PF & PF ADMINISTRATION CHARGE @13 % OF 
 SR NO 1 (Max 13% of 15000.00) 

1950 

3.  ESI @3.25% of SR NO 1 545.06 

4.  SUB TOTAL (SR NO 1 TO 3) 19,266.06 

5.  ADMINISTRATION CHARGES/SERVICE CHARGES IN 
RS 

To be submitted  
 
 

6.  TOTAL (SR NO 4+5)  
 
 
 
 

To be calculated as above 
 
 
 

Total 30/31 days amount should be paid to service provider including reliever charges 
for weekly off of concerned ATM caretaker. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sign & stamp of authorized representative of the firm/ vendor 

 



3 | P a g e  
 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 
SUMMARY OF PRICE BID  

 
SRL 
NO 

TYPE OF MANPOWER 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(A) 

WAGES + OTHER 
CHRGES AS PER 

ABOVE TABLES OF 
ANNEXURE – D (SRL 
NO 7 OF PART A, B 

C& D) 
 

(B) 

STRENGTH 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(C) 

TOTAL WAGES 
 

(Column  
‘B’ X ‘C’) 

 
 
 

(D) 
1 ATM Caretaker 

 
To be submitted offline  

 
 

(as per cluster-    ) 

To be calculated 
offline 

 
Note: - 
 

i.          Above rates are excluding of GST. No change in values already filled is allowed.  
ii.         Wages & other statutory requirements are calculated as per minimum wages notification 

of Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt of India (Central Sphere rates applicable w.e.f. 
28.03.2025 or whichever is later). Wages & Statutory requirements are subject to change 
as notified time to time. However, Service charges will remain constant during the period 
of agreement and no change shall be permitted.  

iii.        Service charges shall be submitted online and in rupees only and should not be left blank 
while submitting online Bid. All other charges not mentioned in Annexure ‘D’ shall be 
catered for in service charges only. 

iv.        Service charges shall not be less than minimum permissible limit Rs 741.74  
v.         Lowest Bidder (L-1) shall be decided based on the Grand Total Amount (i.e. Sr No 6 of 

summary of Price Bid). 
vi.         In case more than one bidder is found at the Lowest quoted price then L-1 shall be 

decided by lottery system containing the names of all successful technical bidders. 
vii.       Total 30/31 days amount should be paid to service provider including reliever 

charges for weekly off concerned ATM caretaker. 
 

     
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sign & stamp of authorized representative of the firm/ vendor 


